OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	Patent and Trade
To the Honorable Commissioger on 1013	ched original documents or copy thereo
Tab settings D D D       10130         To the Honorable Commissioner of       10130         10       MAY 12       PM 2:5         TURAN N. ITIL       0PR/FINANCE         EMIN ERALP       0PR/FINANCE	6 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>HZI RESEARCH</u> CENTER
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes D No	Internal Address: <u>45 KN011400D</u> ELMSFORD N.Y. 10523
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🕅 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: SAME
Security Agreement     Change of Narr	ie
Other	City: State: ZIP:_
Execution Date: $\frac{1}{12000} + \frac{1}{12} + \frac{1}{29}$	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Ves  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5273, 037 57357,957
Additional number	s attached? D Yes D No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: EVELYN M. SOMMER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: <u>EVELYN M. SOMMER</u> Internal Address: <u>300</u> PORK ALE 35 <sup>B</sup> f	Enclosed
N.Y. N.Y. 10022	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address:S IAM E	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accord
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
the original document. <u>EVELYN</u> M. SOMMER Name of Person Signing	Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true
Mail documents to be recorded w	th required cover sheet information to:
	Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0815

WHEREAS, WE, Turan Itil, residing at 59 Tweed Blvd. Nyack, New York 10960, and Ernin Eralp, residing at 29 Haven Court Nyack, New York 10960, are citizens of the United States and Turkey, respectively, have invented a certain new and useful invention or improvements, entitled Electrode Assembly For EEG Headset, for which Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No.5,357,957, was issued; and

WHEREAS, HZI Research Center, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 45 Knollwood Road, Elmsford, New York 10523, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent No. 5,357,957;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer and set over unto said HZI Research Center, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said HZI Research Center, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to us respecting said Letters Patent 5,357,957, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said HZI Research Center, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF We have hereunto set our hand and seal this day of , 1999.

Turan Itil

WHEREAS, WE, Turan Itil, residing at 59 Tweed Blvd. Nyack, New York 10960, and Etnin Eralp, residing at 29 Haven Court Nyack, New York 10960, are citizens of the United States and Turkey, respectively, have invented a certain new and useful invention or improvements, entitled Improved Electrode Assembly For EEG Headset, for which Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No.5,273,037 was issued; and

WHEREAS, HZI Research Center, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 45 Knollwood Road, Elmsford, New York 10523, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent No. 5,273,037;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer and set over unto said HZI Research Center, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said HZI Research Center, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to us respecting said Letters Patent.5,273,037, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said HZI Research Center, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF We have hereunto set our hand and seal this day of , 1999.

Recence assignment white 111/2000 Erry Miller Turan Itil

WHEREAS, WE, Turan Itil, residing at 59 Tweed Blvd. Nyack, New York 10960, and Ernin Eralp, residing at 29 Haven Court Nyack, New York 10960, are citizens of the United States and Turkey, respectively, have invented a certain new and useful invention or improvements, entitled Electrode Assembly For EEG Headset, for which Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No.5,357,957, was issued; and

WHEREAS, HZI Research Center, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 45 Knollwood Road, Elmsford, New York 10523, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent No. 5,357,957;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer and set over unto said HZI Research Center, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said HZI Research Center, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to us respecting said Letters Patent 5,357,957, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said HZI Research Center, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF We have hereunto set our hand and seal this day of , 1999.

Received anyman Chi, 1. 11, 2 Ean Male Turan/Itil

PATENT REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0821

-

WHEREAS, WE, Turan Itil, residing at 59 Tweed Blvd. Nyack, New York 10960, and Ernin Eralp, residing at 29 Haven Court Nyack, New York 10960, are citizens of the United States and Turkey, respectively, have invented a certain new and useful invention or improvements, entitled Electrode Assembly For EEG Headset, for which Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No.5,357,957, was issued; and

WHEREAS, HZI Research Center, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 45 Knollwood Road, Elmsford, New York 10523, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent No. 5,357,957;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer and set over unto said HZI Research Center, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said HZI Research Center, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to us respecting said Letters Patent 5,357,957, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said HZI Research Center, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF We have hereunto set our hand and seal this day of , 1999.

Turan Itil